
Contact Details of Head Offices
Department/

Division Name Designation Contact No. E-mail ID Remarks

Commission

Chogyal Dago Rigdzin Hon'ble CEC 17614447 cdrigdzin@ecb.bt / 
rigsum@yahoo.com

Deki Pema Hon'ble EC 17111706 dpema@ecb.bt

Ugyen Chewang Hon'ble  EC 17601607 uchewang@ecb.bt

Secretariat Dawa Tenzin Secretary 17603664 dtenzin@ecb.bt

Department of 
Electoral 

Registration & 
Delimitation

Tashi Dorji HoD 17612229 tdorji@ecb.bt

Tshering Penjor Sr. Electoral Registration Officer 17648808 tpenjor@ecb.bt

Ugyen Choden  Electoral Registration Officer 17636472 uchoden@ecb.bt

Sonam Wangmo ICT Officer 77244001 swangmo@ecb.bt

Dorji Phuntsho Electoral Registration Assistant 17701127 dphuntsho@ecb.bt

Sonam Phuntsho Electoral Registration Assistant 17713525 sonamp@ecb.bt

Department of 
Election

Sonam Tobgyal HoD 17672062 stobgyal@ecb.bt

Kesang Tshomo Senior Election Officer 17645047 ktshomo@ecb.bt

Tenzin Namgyal Election Officer 17118644 tnamgyel@ecb.bt

Tshering Dekar EVM Technician 17911920 tshezinsom@yahoo.com  

Ugyen Choden Dy.Fund Manager 17359398 ugyenchoden@ecb.bt

Tshering Deki Senior Accounts Officer 17647930 tdeki@ecb.bt

Gyeltshen Sr. Administrative Assistant 17897705 gyeltshen@ecb.bt Studies

Chhimi Zangmo Accounts Assistant 17629207 chhimez@ecb.bt

Sonam Wangchuk Accounts Assistant 77391007 swangchuu@gmail.com  EoL

Department of 
Civic & 

Electoral 
Training

Phub Dorji HoD 17669253 pdorji@ecb.bt

Chencho Gyeltshen Chief Program Officer 17671385 cgyeltshen@ecb.bt

Gem Tshewang Program Officer 17749100 gtshewang@ecb.bt

Dorji Wangdi Senior Program Officer 17968544 dwangdi@ecb.bt

Tshewang Lhendup Assistant Program Officer 17266358 tshewangl@ecb.bt

Thinley Wangmo Library Assistant 77212097 thinleywngm76@gmail.
com 

Tshering Penjor Photographer / Audio Visual 
Technician 17983276 bubuapas@gmail.com

Policy & 
Planning 

Coordination  
Division

Mani Kumar Ghalay Chief Planning Officer 17268959 mkghaley@ecb.bt

GovindaSubedi Dy. Chief Planning Officer
17790252

gsubedi@ecb.bt

Kinley Dorji Senior Research Officer 17643754 kdorji@ecb.bt

Thinley Zangpo Planning Officer 17622693 tzangpo@ecb.bt

Kinley Zepa Assistant Planning Officer 17750638 kzepa@ecb.bt
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Policy & 
Planning 

Coordination  
Division

Nima Tshering Planning Assistant 17707573 nimat@ecb.bt Studies

Legal and 
Communication 

Division

Sonam Wangda Dy. Chief, LCD 17130287 swangda@ecb.bt

Karma Wangmo Info & Media Officer 77610336 kwangmo@ecb.bt

Sonnamm Dorjee Sr. Legal Officer 17531028 sdorjee@ecb.bt

Tshering Namgay Assistant Legal Officer 17337061 tnamgay@ecb.bt

Tenzin Dorji Legal Assistant/Clerk 17801982 tenzind@ecb.bt Studies

Tsheten Dorji Dzongkha Language Officer 17456553 tdorji@ecb.bt

Human 
Resource 
Division

Tshetrim Zangpo Dy. Chief HRO 17671387 tshetrimz@ecb.bt

Sonam Yangzom HR Assistant 17677161 syangzom@ecb.bt

Information 
Communication 
and Technology 

Division

Garjaman Biswa ICT Officer 17919153 garjamanb@ecb.bt

Thinley Lhendup  ICT Officer 17710946 tlhendup@ecb.bt

Sonam Rinzin ICT Officer 17760017 srinzin@ecb.bt

Sherub Zangmo ICT Associate 17763139 szangmo@ecb.bt

Jigme Kinley ICT Associate 17330066 jkinley@ecb.bt

Administration 
& Finance 

Division

Thinley Jamtsho Chief Administrative Officer 17630488 tjamtsho@ecb.bt

Tshering Dekar Accounts Officer 17725994 tsheringdekar@ecb.bt

Tshewang Jamtsho Senior Procurement Officer 17687566 tshewangjamtsho@ecb.bt

Sri Narayan Gazmer Dy. Chief  Project Coordinator 17414710 sngazmer@ecb.bt

Tshering Zangmo Accounts Assistant 17638173 tsheringzangmo@ecb.bt

Ugyen Tshering Store Assistant 17623053 utshering@ecb.bt  EoL

Kezang Wangdi Royal Research & Advisory Council 17411251 kezang1980@gmail.com On deputation

Pema Gyeltshen PA to Hon'ble CEC 77601039 patocec@ecb.bt

Yeshi Wangmo PA (EC) 17845085 ywangmo@ecb.bt

Sonam Choden PA to Secretary 17427481 schoden@ecb.bt  EoL

Yeshey Dema PA (EC) 17608486 ydema@ecb.bt

Sangay Tenzin Multi Skilled Technician 17820448 stenzin@ecb.bt

Sonam Zangmo PA to Secretary 17277723 sonamz@ecb.bt

Kinley Wangmo Receptionist 17663878 ecbreceptionist@ecb.bt

Sherab Choden Messenger 17506692

Tenzin Yoezer Messenger 17450716

Phuentsho Driver (EC) 17665337

Kinley Dorji Driver (CEC) 77271602

Sonam Rinzin Driver (EC) 17507116
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Administration 
& Finance 

Division

Chencho Wangyel Driver 17630204

Wangchuk Dorji Driver (Pool) 17634981

Goenpo Dorji Driver (Secretary) 77371952

Sangay Penjor Driver 17330662

Karma Choki Sweeper 17375049

Tashi Yangzom Sweeper 17632599


